## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/ SRINAGAR

Subject: - Posting of Assistant Executive Engineer (Mech.) in Jal Shakti Department.

Reference: - i. Government Order No. 57-PW(R&B) of 2024 dated 05.03.2024 of Public Works (R&B) Department.

ii. Government Order No. 84-PW(R&B) of 2024 dated 15.03.2024 of Public Works (R&B) Department.

## Government Order No. 70-JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated: - 16.03.2024

In the interest of administration, it is hereby ordered that:

- 1. Shri Dileep Kumar Pandita, Assistant Executive Engineer (Mech.), presently awaiting orders of posting in the Jal Shakti Department is posted in the PHE Mech. Sub-Division, Samba-I, PHE Mech. Division, Kathua with immediate effect.
- 2. Shri Nisar Hussain, Assistant Executive Engineer (Mech.), presently awaiting orders of posting in the Jal Shakti Department is posted in the Planning & Procurement Sub-Division, Jammu, Mech. Irrigation Construction Division, Jammu with immediate effect.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-HRM08/23/2022-ADM -JSD (CC No.180747)

Dated: - 16.03.2024

- Copy to the: -
  - 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
  - 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
  - 3. Administrative Secretary, Public Works (R&B) Department.
  - 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.
  - 5. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
  - 6. Director Finance, Jal Shakti Department.
  - 7. All Chief Engineers, Jal Shakti Department.
  - 8. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
  - 9. Concerned Officer.
  - 10. PS to the Chief Secretary for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
  - 11. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
  - 12. I/c Website, Jal Shakti Department.
  - 13. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to the Government

Jal Shakti Department